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THIS FILE IS CLOSED

Documents received after 1% April 1999 have been
scanned

Scanned images are available by searching Ausinfo
Documents in Objective

Do not place documents on this file

Misuse of Council Information

You are provided with access to an array of information to fulfill your day to day
duties as an Officer of the Shire. But you are only entitled to that information within
your professionz| responsibilities.

You must not azcess any Council information for personal reasons - even if the
information would be considered appropriate to release under a Freedom of
Information application - in these instances, you are required to access Shire
information the same as any member of the public.

Sneaking a glance at your neighbour's property information, looking up a planning
application, a valuation of a property etc - if not part of your professional role - is a
misuse of Council's information and subject to penalties!

Information Privacy

Officers are bound to the Shire's Information Privacy Policy and the Information
Privacy Act for the management of the personal and health information the Shire
collects, holds, uses and discloses.

You must be aware of this policy and the
possible implications to your role.
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11 MAR 1987

Mi« fAabe Stent
"Mosinag in®

view Holnt Hoad
MolHAL  2bie

Lear Mi. Stent .

RUbLL LAGHT Ay
L am in receipt of coriesponwence ycu directed to the State tlectiicity
Lommission coneerning street lighting.

fhe Louncil is responsivle for the recommerdation of public Lligiting
within the Shire as well as the payment of accounts for the lighting once
it is installed.

Council Officers will carry oub an inspection of Vview Foink Rouu to
getemmine where installations should be placed.
*

When this bas been detewsmined the State Electiicity Commission will be
reguested to irstall the fittings as soon as possitile thereafter.

Yuies Tadlidfully

Personal Information

(3.7 Cedwioge)
b H—OFE T LIS

(Heference:  FatzkL ;e.:*_;-'JILJl-LL{r( 1170t ) Peter Reuman - Ext, wle)

for
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SHIRE OF FLINDERS

(/r MOBILE GARBAGE BIN AGREEMENT

M w

I/we agree to take delivery of a mobile garbage bin to be serviced by the
Shire of Flind=srs once per week and agree to use the bin in accordance with
the instructions provided.

I enclose payment of § &S to the Shire of Flinders for the
service for the remaincer or Council's financial year ending 30th
September, 1987 and further agree to this service being provided for the
year lst Octoter, 1987 to 30th September, 1988 at the charge provided on
. the 1987/88 Raze Notice.

1 note the Estimated additional cost givem..to me/us for the 1987/88
financial year will be between 1&S and | 1&S and in the svent the extra
charge exceeds this amount I/we reserve the right to cancel the big bin
service.

I/we agree tha:- the service may be cancelled by me by notifying the Council
in writing on the understanding however, that no refund will be given for
the financial vear 1987/88.

Full name of awner . 34A¥ 7o, ﬂ.ﬁ&'ﬂ‘ﬁ?’...........................

. Address of prenises where big bin is to be used.
if@i‘ixﬁwﬁq;-ﬂr'—' ?‘Al."i -------- G"‘Q‘ﬁq LB B BN B N BN BN B BN BN B BN N BN B BN BN BN BN BN U B A N R
E Personal Information
Signed ... —_

DFFICE USE ONLY

Receipt date, ... . 2. P e ceinas

[‘w Receipt Hul'“l:lt}ﬁqo ......
L’O Assessment No.. %713&1 ........

B%I’jo / f Property anlfﬂjﬁgéﬁ .....

: JaBe M ianews EREELRTT. .. o

v/ )
r

The
Adsstralan
\L Municipal Offices, Boneo Foad, Aosabud, PO Box 1000, Resebud, Viclona. 3330, (050) BE 2500, O 30059 %ﬁ"
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* SHIRE OF FLINDERS — OFFICIAL RECEIPT

* MUNICIPAL OFFICES, ROSEBUD. 3939 TELEPHOMNE: (059) 86 2500
DATE REC. No. DESCRIPTION REF. No. AMOUNT
07 NOV 86 414890-1 GAREAGE HATES BIG BIN 46736 26 .00
C5HR % MOP 1 RECEIPT TOTAL 26.00

RECEIVED PAYMENT AS DETAILED SUBJECT TO CHEQUES BEING PAID
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NATURE OF SUBDIVISION FILE NUMBER

SHIRE OF FLINDERS

SUBDIVISION| o, o concononron [PS 2486

PART

- FILE

10-12 VIEWPOINT Roro, MCRAE

RELATED FILES

.FILE NUMBER SUBJECT
Ps. Aus? o 0F gt A= =
P8, duss L. % Trww&%«r’“

RECORDED ON DEVELOPMENT PLAN

APPLICANT  d’HepiN < MARRICT

RECORDED OWNER >/ /. #  #: CHECKED

LOCATION Lot | L)y 212 | cporwon] 57 gp

ZONING " ResipenTIAL A’
W.P.R.P.A. VrsaNn  PrE®

RID @y MOUORRPAA

DATE

WESTERN PORT REGIONAL PLANNING AUTH. |.D.O.
PERMITTED USE

_CONSULTATION REQ'D.

CONSENT USE

| PERMIT No. I PERMIT No.

SHIRE OF FLINDERS PLANNING SCHEME 1962

PERMITTED USE
CONSENT USE




SUBDIVISION FEES

MSC.5001.0001.4007

No. OF
ALLOTMENTS FEE DATE RECEIFT NUMBER
TENTATIVE PLAN
FINAL PLAN Consolidahon| ~ 1&s W28 paid

5% OPEM SPACE {cash cont.)

DATE
30t SCHEDULELODEED e 4 55§ T . SN !
SUBDIVISIONAL PLANS
ALLOTMENTS SIZES SPLAYS RESERVES LEVELS
LAYOUT ACCESS BUILDINGS

PRELIM.

ROADS ALIGNMENT it W_IEI'E“HTNG WIDTHS GRADES
FLOOD
DRAINAGE EASEMENTS - RESERVES INUNDATION
- 2 =
AMENDED PLANS REQUESTED f.IECEljU'Eﬂ
reporTs 17|44 REQUIREMENTS
1
STREET CONST. SEWERAGE

DRAINAGE

WATER SUPPLY

OPEN SPACE

CASH

LAND
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I — . N
APPEAL OR ARBITRATION
NOTIFICATION RECEIVED o
TIME OF HEARING ON g
_.’ENDEI:I BY !
PERMIT GRANTED
APPEAL OR ARBITRATION DECISION Bty Seihbee
1/20th SITE VALUE VALUER DATE
NOTICES SERVED
RESERVES TRANSFERRED OR 5% PAID
SEALED REQUIREMENTS
PLAN AUTHORIZED
SEALING LA 26//29 | 22:2°19 Yes
i DATE NO
SHIRE ENGINEER DATE (no )
WORKS B
CONSTRUCTION PLANS LODGED 1% OF ESTIMATE RECORDED
AMENDED ]
APPROVED

REQUIREMENT RELEASED
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—
Srcins | REFERRED TO OFHILER'S
FOLIO No. REFERRED TO DATE ﬂr;f-lr"r-ﬂs‘s SNITIALS
VALUER (OWNERSHIP) ey A :
- ? R
T:ﬁhg g Y J2 e b
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©)

HT:L0 PS.2486

20 JAN 1981

Hicks & Kesik
Solicitars

15 Main Streest
MORNINGTON, 3931

Dear Sir,

PLAN OF CONSOLIDATION - J.R. MARRIOTT
0=
ot R L e el

I refer to your letter of the 1llth December, 1980, regarding =
requirement by the Titles Office that the words "and sewerage™ be
deleted from the sealed plan of consolidation. In this regard please
find enclosed letter addressed to the Titles Office consenting to the
deletion of the expression "and sewerage".

I trust this advice will assist you in the finalisation of this matter.

Yours faithfully,

(Peter S. Parkinson)
SHIRE ENGIMEER
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®

HT:LD PS,2486

Surveyor and Chief Draftsman
Survey Branch

Titles Of fice

283 Queen Street

MELBOURNE, 3000

Dear Sir,
PLAN OF CONSOLIDATION - J.R, MARRIOTT

L ecerys 2 L 5, LP.11038
1

With reference to the requirement of your office that the words
"and sewerage® be deleted from the ahovementioned sealed plan of
consolidation, I wish to advise that no objection is seen to the deletion
of this expression from the said sealed plan.

Yours faithfully,

(Peter S. Parkinson)
SHIRE ENGINEER
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HICKS & KESIK

0s 2 «8Y(7)

ROMALD JOHN HICKS, LLB.

MICHAEL LUCIEN KESIE, BJJRIS, LLB,

A Commissioner of the Supreme Court
of Victoria for teking Affidavies.

Our Ref: RH:JB 419/76

vour Ref: M« Hedley Thomjson
Planning Department

rerty To Mornington. orrice

11th December, 1980

Planning Department,
Shire Flinders,
Besgrove Street,
ROSEBUD, VIC., 3939

Dear Sir,

RE:

SOLICITORS

| oa PS. (gﬂ_
0o

15 MAIN STREET,
MORNINGTON 3931
TELEPHOME: 75 4268
AREA CODE 059

RANELAGH DRIVE,
MOUNT ELIZA 3930
|TELEPHOME: 787 4111
AREA CCDE 03

|
PER

alss ot

1A CARRIGG STREET,
DROMAMNA 3934

({TUES. to THURS. 2.00-500)

® = ]
{ ] I
1 T |
[
|
s ——

Marriott = Plan of Consolidation View Point Road, MCCrae

We refer to our aborted appointment arranged between your Mr. Thompson
and the writer some weeks ago, unfortunately it has not been possible
for our Mr. Hicks to re-arrange a fresh personal appointment and the
purpose of this letter is to attempt to set out the matters which would,

it was hoped, have been discussed directly.

Some time ago the Shire sealed a Plan of Consolidation No. 109563 with

respect to land owned by Mr.
similar application relating
in Yiew Point Road, Mc Crae.
We enclose herein photo copy

for him to arraage for it to

of his letter to us dated 25th June, 1980.

da Costs, due t2 ill health,
and we do not have a copy of

unable to provide us with one.

dark.

Marriott at the same time as it sealed a
to adjoining land owned by Mr. deHelin

of the survey requisition which we received.

Upon receipt of the Requisition a copy was sent to Mr. Surveyor da Costa

be attended to. We alsoc enclose a photo copy
Unfortunately Mr. Surveyor
has been unable to assist in the matter

the Plan which he prepared and he has been

To this extent we are operating in the

It is however important that the matter be resoclved even without
the assistance of the Surveyor and we would be pleased if Council would
consider the mazter with a view to agreeing to delete the words ''and sewerage'.

In the alternative if this is not acceptable to Council if you could
furnish us with a copy of the relevant plan from your records we would

then be able to prepare the documentation for a Creation of Easement.

await your replv.

Yours faithfullw _
HICKS & KESIK 7

7 v Tan

Personal Information
Per:

We

EMNC5.
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A. L. DAaCOSTA Frivate Address
L8, M08 (ausT.) 5 MAFPLES STREET. -~

LICENMSED SURVEYOR MORMIMNGTOMN, 3831

Gla 1AIN STREET. —— FELEPHOME MORMINGTON

M INGTOMN., 323 E NO, Lt Q5973 75 2129

0. BOX 126
Visits:
100 HIGH STE'EE"T. BERWICK E:'I th JL_II'IE . 1980
2nd & 4th Wednesday el

Between 3 and 5 pom. e
or by appoiniment ey

ALDaC/VL : —
Our Ref, 12473 g )

Messrs., Hicks & Kesik,
Solicitors, e
15 Main St., ; i
MORNINGTON. 3931, e - —

Dear Sir,
Re: Marriott & D'Helin
Your Ref. %19/76

Thank you for your letter dated 19/6/80 enclosing the
Titles Office requisition in regard to Plan of Consclidation No.

109567 .

At the time of sealing of Plan of Subdiwvisien No. 11&212,
I had a request from the Council that the eas<ment shown on the
plan which was designated "drainage" be amended teo read “drainage
and sewerage" and on the 28th August 1974 I forwarded copies of
the plan to tae Council making the necessary amendment to the
appropriation and requesting that they replace the eriginal plan
with the declared copy enclosed at that time,

Y.

Appar=sntly the Council did not make this replacement and,
. in fact, must have sealed the old plan. I must admit I did not
make a check of the =situation probably on the mistaken belief
that Council would look after themselves and, hence, the reason
for+this requ-sition.

I doubt wvery much whether Council would be prepared to
remove the words "and sewerage" from the plan of consolidation
and would,; therefore,; suggest that a ereation of easement be made
so as to correct the situation.

Yours faithfully,

Personal Information

(A.L. DaCosta)
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ITLES OFFICE

2a3 QUEEN STREET

=

MELBOURNE, VIC. 3000

41th June, 1980.

Hicks & Kesik,
Solicitors,
15 Main Street,
MORNINGTON.

Dear Sirs,

: RE: PLAN OF CONSOLIDATION NO.109563
J.R. MARRIOTT

The notation for the encumbrance shown on the plan of
consolidation does not agree with that noted on Flan of
gubdivision Humber 114212,

The plan of consolidation will require amendment DYy

deleting reference to the "and sewerage" part of the notation,
with the consent of council.

Yours faithfully,

. Personal Information

F.W. ROBINSON

Surveyor and Chief ﬁrau%htsman
Titles ice survey Officer.
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OF

MUNICIPAL OFFICES. CIVIC CENTRE, BONED ROAD, ROSEBUD, VICTOIA 3939, Phong: Rosebud (059) 86 2500, Telex: FLUIDATA AAZOR03

22 FLB 1979

A.L. Da Costa,
61h Main Street,

Morningten. 3931,

Dear Sirs

PLAN OF SUBDIVISION PS. 2486

OWHER: D'Helin & Marriot

I enclose herewith the sealed plan in respect of the ahove

subdivision.

Yours faithfully,

S
Personal Information P L A N

(Peter 5. Pariinson) 22 FEL;n?q

| SEALED

Enc.

o
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PSP:FMeD  PS,2486
PS,2487
PS.2488

2 6 JAY 1979

A.L, DaCosta
61A Main Street

MORNINGTON., 3931

Dear Sir
88

&PPLICATIUHS FDR PLﬁH GF TR&HSFER PSe24

Following consideration of the abov> application, Council
resolved that with regard to Plan of Transfer PS,2488
Council being of the opinion that the plan should be
exempted from Subdivision 3 of Division ; of Part XIX of
the Local Government Act 1958, cause a Declaration to that
effect under the seal of the Shire of Flinders to be
endorsec on the plan,

It was further resolved, that with regard to Plans of
Consolidation PS,2486 and PS.2487 the plans be sealed.

The sealed plans will be forwarded in due course,

Yours faithfully,

(Peter S, Parkinson)
SHIRE EHEIHEER



M. L. DACOSTA

L8, M5 (awsT)
LICEMSED SURVEYOR

Gla MAIN STREET,
MORMINGTON, 3831
P.O. BOX 1286
Vixite:
1090 HIGH STREET, BERWICHK

2nd & 4th Wedaesday
Between 3 and 5 pom.
or by oppointrient
AlDaC/VL

Our Ref. 1247

Mr. P. Parkinson,

Shire Ergineer,

Shire of Flinders,
nicipzl Offices,

ROSEBUD. 1939,

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed plan of subdi
on L.P. ¥o. 11038 together with two consol
with the titles on either side which I also desire to have

sealed,

ot 56 on L.P.

—
Re: d'Helin & Marriot .1_____“‘ at S, ‘P 0
fiuigp of] Lot 55

MSC.5001.0001.4022

Private Address @

5 NAPLES STREET.
MORNINGTOMN. 393

TELEPHONE MORNINGTOM
L0593 75 2129

17th November, 1978

| —

\Qa’g] . ]

05 ]

[

dat

11038 is in Certificate of Title

Volume 3580, Folio 896 and is in the name of Mr, J.E.R. d'Hel_in,

17 Fernc-oft Avenue, East Malvern, 73145,

Lot 1 on L.P. No. llI-IEJ_.E is contained in Title
Volume 9088, Folio 777 and is in the name of Mr. J.R. Marriot,

10 View Point Road, MeCrae, 3938.

Lot 55 is contained in Volume 6097, Folio 211 and is
owned by the two people mentioned above as tenants in common.
The purpese of this survey is to give the two people half of
. the lot =s shown,

I enclese sealing fees of
the subdivision and

Encs.

to cover the cost of
the two consolidations.

Yours faithfully,

Personal Information

(A L. DaCosta)
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@)

LOCAL GOVEENMENT ACT 1958

Thirtieth Schedule

NOTICE AND EE T

I, ALFHED L. DaCOSTA, Licensed Surveyor

of 61A MAIN STREET, MORNINGTON ! 2

HEREEY GIVE FOTICE of my intention to layout s rosd, ptreet, lanecdr{fgsegs to
and subdivide land into allotments. .

Ta Situation of Land

Part of Cro ortion 1, SBection B, .

i R B T IR TERITRN. o m oo e i i
2, TNeme and Address of Registered Proprietor of Land
....H‘—':;.J.-EvLE»..d‘.Hﬁl.ﬂ.n ...... .-......W.t.JrBﬂ..HﬂTJ:i?r................

eee M FErncToft VA . ue... = o 10 View Point Rd., . .. ........
...East Malvern, 3145 McCRAE.

l--..'l...lIi.fl..flli'..g?g‘.-"l"."l'...l" L
e I The Interest of that Person in the Land

.....S.II'.I',!E.Q}’.QI: ................ EEma e G E @B EE @ EFEEEFEEEER R ER R B
R N I ]

4. Farticulars of any Sale to Him of the Land

B. Congent »f Registered Proprietor of the Land

l N N N N N N N RN

R N N N R

4 plan with the required particulars set out thereon, together with a copy cf
such plan to be retained by the Council and the fee of $4449P... are submitted
herewith, and I request the Council to cause the said plan to be sealed witk the
Seal of the Municipality.

D.&TED Tlhj.ﬁ' !lrli];?-lt!-lliill-lll-lllll dﬁar C‘f !tll-aN;lu-Yl!muhlel'F!!!lla!tll--lll 1?!?-'5--*-

Signature(s) . Personal Information ahmssesstssssssssErasasEiasnunay

RN N Y N NN ]

To the Municipal Clerk,
Horn_:i;qg—,an

[E R R RN N L R
T R R R R RN N

MR R R R E R R RN E R R
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PLAN OF CONSOLIDATION
PART OF CROWN FORTION | SECTION B

PARISH OF WANNAEUE

COUNTY OF MORNINGTOM

Scale: S g 0 29
LEMGTHS ARE IN METRES

F2 A3

3le
ol3
21:25 L]-45
® 370°0°
VIEW POINT ROAD
SEAL & ENDORSEMENT SURVEYORS CERTIEICATION

OF MUNICIPALITY

Sealed Pursuant 13 the provisions of
Sec. 560 A B of :he Local Gov. Act : i

! certify that this plan has been made by me
or under my fmmediate supervision and accords

with title.

Irrelevant & Sensitive

LICENSED SURVEY DR

pateD... 16 1 1978
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eaton Bor Porchssion To - o e A0y
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Personal Information



